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SEertorr 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 10, 1911. 

No. 301, A.] 	 [Published May 11, 1911. 

CHAPTER 122. 
AN ACT relating to the salary of the commissioner of health in 

cities of the first class. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Sucrtorr 1. On and after January 1, 1912, all cities of the 
first class, whether operating under general or special charter, 
are hereby authorized to fix the salary of the health commis-
sioner, and thereafter he shall turn over to the city treasurer 
of any such city all fees collected by him. 

Szurtorr 2. All acts or parts of acts conflicting with this act 
are hereby modified and repealed so as to give full force and 
effect to this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 10, 1911. 

No. 441, A.] 	 [Published May 11, 1911. 
CHAPTER 123. 

AN ACT to create section 4079111 of the statutes, relating to the 
admission in evidence of statements against interest. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: Section 4079m. In civil actions for damages caused by 
personal injury no statement made or writing signed by the in • 
jured party within seventy-two hours of the time the injury 
happened or accident occurred, shall be used in evidence against 
the party making or signing the same unless such evidence would 
he admissible as part of the res gestae. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 10, 1911. 


